

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL STAMP NO. 24437 OF 2018

Nareshkumar S/o Jodhamal Ahuja (Irs. OfPetitioner
Deceased) Parmeshwaribai Jodhyamal Ahuja
And Another

V/S

Hareshkumar S/o Rupchand Dodi And OthersRespondent

V. V. Bhangde Rahul M Bhangde Saurabh N. Tapadia Mayank
M. Agnihotri For

CORAM : REGISTRAR(JUDICIAL)

DATE : 13th December, 2018

P.C. :

office to verify.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)