

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,  
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

**CIVIL APPLICATION (S) NO. 92 OF 2020  
IN  
SECOND APPEAL NO. 4 OF 2019**

NARESHKUMAR S/O JODHAMAL AHUJA AND ANOTHER  
**Vrs.**  
HARESHKUMAR S/O RUPCHAND DODI AND OTHERS

-----  
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of  
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders  
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

-----  
Shri V.V. Bhangde, Advocate for applicants/appellants.  
Shri C. A. Babrekar, Advocate for respondent No.1.  
Shri P. R. Agrawal, Advocate for respondent No.2.  
Shri S. S. Alaspurkar, Advocate for respondent Nos.3 to 6.

**CORAM:- AVINASH G. GHAROTE, J.**  
**DATED :- 20/01/2020.**

By this application, the appellants seek leave to raise additional questions of law as listed therein.

Shri Babrekar, learned counsel for Respondent No.1, Shri Agrawal, learned counsel for Respondent No.2 and Shri Alaspurkar, learned counsel for Respondent No.3 to 6 have no objection.

The civil application is allowed.

The counsel for the appellants to carry out necessary amendment by the end of week.

**SECOND APPEAL NO. 4 OF 2019**

List the matter on 05/02/2020 for further consideration.

The learned counsel for the parties are put to the notice that the matter may be decided at the stage of admission.

The learned counsel for appellants is directed to place a copy of paper book of First Appellate Court along with documents as exhibited before the Trial Court, in a paper book form, with copies to the learned counsel for the respondents, before the next date of hearing.

**JUDGE***Choulwar*