

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

SECOND APPEAL NO.04 OF 2019

Nareshkumar s/o Jodhamal Ahuja and another.

Vs.

Hareshkumar s/o Rupchand Dodi and others.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. R. M. Bhangade, Advocate for appellants.
Mr. C. A. Babrekar, Advocate for respondent no.1 – Caveator.
Mr. P. R. Agrawal, Advocate for respondent no.2.
Mr. S.S. Alaspurkar, Advocate for respondent nos. 3 to 6.

CORAM : AVINASH G. GHAROTE, J.

DATE : FEBRUARY 05, 2020.

Mr. Bhangade, learned counsel for the appellants submits that as directed by this Court in its order dated 20.01.2020, he will file the copy of the paper book of the First Appellate Court and documents as exhibited before the Trial Court during course of the day.

He further states that the copies have been already supplied to the learned counsel for the respondents, Mr. Alaspurkar, learned counsel and Mr. Babrekar, learned counsel as well as Mr. Agrawal, learned counsel, who agreed to have received the same.

He therefore submits that the matter be listed for final disposal on a convenient date. The learned counsel for the parties agree that the matter can be finally disposed of at

(2)

905.SA.04.19

the stage of admission itself.

Considering this list the matter for final disposal at the stage of admission on 05.03.2020.

JUDGE

Sarkate