

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

SECOND APPEAL NO.4 OF 2019

(NARESHKUMAR JODHAMAL AHUJA & ANR....VS.. HARESHKUMAR RUPCHAND DODI & OTH.)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Shri V.V.Bhangde, Advocate for Appellants.
Shri S.S.Alaspurkar, Advocate for Respondent Nos.3 & 4.

CORAM : ANIL S. KILOR, J.
DATED : OCTOBER 26, 2021.

1. Shri S.S.Alaspurkar, learned counsel for the respondent Nos.3 and 4 informs that as per the instructions received by him, respondent No.4 has expired in the month of September 2021.
2. Shri V.V.Bhangde, learned counsel appearing for the appellant seeks three weeks' time to take steps to bring legal representatives of respondent No.4 on record.
3. The time, as prayed, is granted. Stand over after **three weeks.**

JUDGE