

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 4 OF 2019

Nareshkumar S/o Jodhamal Ahuja (Irs. Of ...PETITIONER
Deceased) Parmeshwaribai Jodhyamal Ahuja
And Another

V/S

Hareshkumar S/o Rupchand Dodi And Others....RESPONDENT

V. V. BHANGDE for Petitioner

SHRI. C.A. BABREKAR ADV. FOR R-1 I.E. CAV. for
Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SMT. JUSTICE M. S. JAWALKAR J

DATE : 24th June, 2022

P.C. :

Adv. C.A. Babrekar for Resp. No.1. At the request of counsel
for Applicant, S.O. to week commencing from 18.07.2022.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)